• The Contractor shall complete, maintain, and update a Uniform Program 
Registration (UPR) for each Transportation customer in accordance with KDADS 
Field Support Manual requirements. (KDADS Field Support Manual §§ 2.5, 2.7) 

• Uniform Program Registration is valid for three hundred sixty-five (365) days and 
must be reviewed and updated in accordance with KDADS Field Support Manual 
requirements.  (KDADS Field Support Manual § 2.5)  

• The Contractor must complete a Uniform Program Registration (UPR) for each 
eligible customer receiving OAA Title IIIB Transportation services prior to service